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(d) the extent to which recoveries have been effected out of the loans granted under parts (b) and (c) above?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry and Iron and Steel (Shrl T. T. krishnamachari)} (a) to (d)
A statement is attached. Appendix
I, Annexure No. 43]. In reply to part
(a) the number of handlooms in the co operative fold has been given and not the number of weavers.
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RealdentUl Accommodatloii In New
Delhi

7J. Shrl D. C. Sharm ai Will the Minister of Work*, Housing and Sup*
ply be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1062 on the 23rd August, 1955 ®nd state:

(a) the number of Government ser vants sharing accommodation with the other Government servants with the permission of the Estate Officer i

(b) whether it is a fact that most of the so-called sub-tenants are required to pay heavy rents;

(c) steps being taken to reduce the nimiber of such cases; and

(d) whether there is any proposai to allot quarters according to the family size of Government servants while main taining the minimum standard of two roomed houses for every Government servant irrespective of his family size ?

The Minister of Works, Housing and Supply (Sardar Swaran Singh)s (a)
5064.

(b) No, Sir.
(c) Government are taking steps to accelerate the pace of new constructions so that accommodation for almost all Government employees, so far as can be estimated now, is available by the end of 1958.

(d) No, Sir.

Indians Settled Abroad

74. Shri S. L. Saksenai Will the Prime Minister be pleased to stste the total number of Indian Nationals and persons of Indian origin settled abroad so far in the various countries res pectively ?

The Prime Minister and Mini ster of Exurnal Affairs (Shri
Jawaharlal Nehru): It is exceedingly difficult, and hardly possible, without very great labour, to collect all the information required by the Honourable Member. In countries like Burma,
Ceylon, Malaya, East Africa and West Indies where large numbers of Indians have settled quasi-permanently or permanently, a very large number have not yet decided whether they will remain Indian nationals or accept the citizenship of the country where they are sUying. For the time being it can only be said that those who have Indian passports or registered themselves with various Indian Missions abroad can be considered to be Indian nationals definitely. If that information will satisfy the Honourable Member, it can be collected and laid on the table of the House in due course.

Gift of a Stallion

75. Shri Krithnacharya Jothl: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Minis try of State Farms of the Soviet Union has presented a gift of a Stallion of the Arab breed to the Prime Minister of India;
and

(b) if 8O5 where it is kept and main tained ?

The Prime Minister and Minister of External Affairs (Shri Jawaharlal
Nehru)t (a) Yes.

(b) With the President‘s bodyguard.

Baghdad Pact

76. Shri Rm^hunath Singh: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state how many Asian countries have joined the Baghdad Pact (MEDO)?

The Prime Minister :and Minister of Ext sr a ml Affairs (Shri Jawaharlal Nshra): Besides the original signatories ̂
viz., Turkey and Iraq, Pakistan and Iran are the two Asian countries who have joined the Pact.
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Tea

7«. Shri K. P. Slahai Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantity of tea produced in Northern and Southern India respectively, in 1953-54i and

(b) the quantity consigned for auction in London and the quantity allotted for local consumption ?

The Minister of Commerce and industry and Iron and Steel (Shri
T. T, Krishnamachari):

(®) 1953: North India:491*6million lbs.
South India : 122*9 millic n lbs.

1954: North India : 515*84 million lbs.
South India : 128 * 53 miilion lbs.

(b) (i) The total quantities of tea consigned to the London auctions from North and South India during 1953 and 1954 were:—

1953: North India : 208 • 8 million lbs.
South India : 22*7 million lbs.

1954 * North India : 166-8 million lbs.
South India : 23-2 million lbs.

(ii) The consumption of tea in India during 1953-54 has been estimated at about 175 nullion lbs.
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